
Berhampore Girls' College,Murshidabad

Kalyani University Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:10.14

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Sociology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Sociology [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in 

(Sociology)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Psychology/ 

History/ Philosophy/ Political Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] .
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Tie Break 
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A001748968 DAYEETA  DAS Female No  1 1 UR  1  462.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000128905 ARFIZA  BISWAS Female No  2 2 UR  16  450.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000142253 MOULI  PAUL Female No  3  1 3 OBC-B  2  435.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000998464 PRIYA  MURMU Female No  4  1 4 ST  1  424.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001538920 ANKITA  DAS Female No  5  1 5 SC  7  422.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001428749 SABNUR  KHATUN Female No  6 6 UR  4  420.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001340023 JENIVA NASIM RIYA Female No  7  1 7 OBC-A  7  418.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001345011 SUHANA  KHATUN Female No  8 8 UR  10  416.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001729044 GITA  SOREN Female No  9  2 9 ST  1  408.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000397555 AIRIN  PARVIN Female No  10 10 UR  5  402.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000741087 SANJANA  SOREN Female No  11  3 11 ST  5  396.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001447260 NOWSIN  BISWAS Female No  12 12 UR  2  392.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001193684 RUBINA  KHATUN Female No  13 13 UR  2  389.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000419518 SATHI  HALDER Female No  13  2 14 SC  5  389.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001641034 JINIYA HELAL MONDAL Female No  14 15 UR  6  378.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001346152 ANJELA  DAS Female No  15  3 16 SC  12  373.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000198035 ISHA  GHOSH Female No  16 17 UR  3  369.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000293205 SNEHA  BANERJEE Female No  17 18 UR  3  367.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002439508 UMME  IMRANA Female No  18 19 UR  5  366.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000376316 SUMAIYA  KHATUN Female No  18 20 UR  13  366.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000108655 SONAM  KHATUN Female No  19  2 21 OBC-A  2  362.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000580575 SOMDUTTA  MONDAL Female No  20 22 UR  2  361.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000802303 TAMANNA  PARVIN Female No  21  3 23 OBC-A  15  360.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000969623 MAMPI  DAS Female No  21  4 24 SC  3  360.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000826583 APHIPHA  KHATUN Female No  22 25 UR  2  359.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000427080 NANDINI  GHOSH Female No  23 26 UR  3  358.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000154521 SUMITRA  MURMU Female No  24  4 27 ST  3  344.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000863909 DIPA  KANOWAR Female No  24  5 28 SC  9  344.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000889947 SAYANI  MONDAL Female No  25 29 UR  1  340.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001781074 TRIYASHA  PALIT Female No  26 30 UR  1  339.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001047675 SWASTIKA  PAL Female No  27  2 31 OBC-B  6  335.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000942171 RANITA  MONDAL Female No  28 32 UR  1  331.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002215529 SWARALIPI  DAS Female No  29 33 UR  8  328.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002052788 FARHANA  KHANOM Female No  30  4 34 OBC-A  10  326.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000028203 TRISHA  MONDAL Female No  31 35 UR  8  324.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000002424 SHUCHISMITA  DAS Female No  31  6 36 SC  2  324.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001670836 ANISA  PARVIN Female No  32  5 37 OBC-A  1  321.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001827510 BANASHRI  DAS Female No  33  7 38 SC  2  320.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000057512 SAHELI  DEY Female No  34 39 UR  9  319.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002106750 ROMANA  YEASMIN Female No  34  6 40 OBC-A  2  319.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000405389 ENAKSHI  BANERJEE Female No  35 41 UR  4  315.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001579865 PAYEL  MONDAL Female No  35  8 42 SC  9  315.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001430902 TANUSREE  SARKAR Female No  36  3 43 OBC-B  10  310.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001074918 SHILPA  SARKAR Female No  37  9 44 SC  5  309.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001924809 MAKSUDA  KHATUN Female No  38  7 45 OBC-A  6  306.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000968380 NAJMIN  PARVEEN Female No  39 46 UR  10  305.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002223581 RIKTA  MANDAL Female No  40 47 UR  4  303.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000326141 SAYANI  RAJAK Female No  41  10 48 SC  1  302.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002253261 MUSKAN  MEHEK Female No  42 49 UR  8  299.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000376925 JAYANTI  MONDAL Female No  43 50 UR  5  289.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000621101 MUSKAN  ALAM Female No  44 51 UR  2  286.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002239178 DIYA  KUMAR Female No  45 52 UR  2  285.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001976607 SABNUR  KHATUN Female No  46 53 UR  14  283.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001794046 TANIA  KHATUN Female No  47 54 UR  12  274.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001715493 ROJANI  KHATUN Female No  48  8 55 OBC-A  7  270.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001686930 NANDINI  HALDER Female No  48  11 56 SC  1  270.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000218944 MISTU  PRAMANIK Female No  49  4 57 OBC-B  2  269.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001320219 ASIMA  KHATUN Female No  50 58 UR  15  265.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001735173 LAXMI  MARDI Female No  51  5 59 ST  1  264.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001573413 SWATI  BISWAS Female No  52 60 UR  2  263.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000403751 ANIYA AKHTER BANU Female No  52  9 61 OBC-A  5  263.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000252298 MOHINI  DEBNATH Female No  53 62 UR  2  261.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001874567 PURNIMA  GHOSH Female No  54  5 63 OBC-B  1  260.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001334732 BASANTI  SARKAR Female No  55  12 64 SC  3  259.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000832977 TAHASINA  KHATUN Female No  56 65 UR  3  257.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002261008 SUMAIYA  SULTANA Female No  57 66 UR  5  254.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000577488 AYESHA  SIDDIKA Female No  58 67 UR  5  253.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001484454 MUNNI  KHATUN Female No  59 68 UR  9  251.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002045231 RUSMITA  SOREN Female No  60  6 69 ST  12  250.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001231904 SUPRIYA  KHATUN Female No  61  10 70 OBC-A  6  249.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000276034 LOVELY  KHATUN Female No  62 71 UR  1  248.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001843354 BABITA  PRAMANIK Female No  63 72 UR  11  245.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001216911 RUKAIYA  KHATUN Female No  63 73 UR  7  245.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001154425 SABINA  YEASMIN Female No  64  11 74 OBC-A  9  239.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001740609 KUSUM  KUMARI Female No  65 75 UR  1  238.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001626958 SIMA  DAS Female No  65  13 76 SC  3  238.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001704071 AMRITA  HALDAR Female No  66 77 UR  4  236.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002198203 PAYAL  KHATUN Female No  67 78 UR  5  234.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001417729 TANISHA  DUTTA Female No  68 79 UR  2  233.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002275844 SAMSUN  NAHAR Female No  69 80 UR  5  228.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000883241 KAMALIKA  PAUL Female No  69  6 81 OBC-B  3  228.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000489487 SNEHA  DAS Female No  70  14 82 SC  2  225.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001959931 NEHA  ROY Female No  71  15 83 SC  9  221.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001843987 BICHITRA  SAHA Female No  72 84 UR  18  220.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002257995 MALIKA YEASMIN KHATUN Female No  73 85 UR  9  219.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002294903 SELINA  KHATUN Female No  74  12 86 OBC-A  4  218.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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(Sociology)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Psychology/ 

History/ Philosophy/ Political Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] .

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001340023 JENIVA NASIM RIYA Female No  7  1 1 OBC-A  7  418.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000108655 SONAM  KHATUN Female No  19  2 2 OBC-A  2  362.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000802303 TAMANNA  PARVIN Female No  21  3 3 OBC-A  15  360.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002052788 FARHANA  KHANOM Female No  30  4 4 OBC-A  10  326.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001670836 ANISA  PARVIN Female No  32  5 5 OBC-A  1  321.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002106750 ROMANA  YEASMIN Female No  34  6 6 OBC-A  2  319.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001924809 MAKSUDA  KHATUN Female No  38  7 7 OBC-A  6  306.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001715493 ROJANI  KHATUN Female No  48  8 8 OBC-A  7  270.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000403751 ANIYA AKHTER BANU Female No  52  9 9 OBC-A  5  263.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001231904 SUPRIYA  KHATUN Female No  61  10 10 OBC-A  6  249.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001154425 SABINA  YEASMIN Female No  64  11 11 OBC-A  9  239.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002294903 SELINA  KHATUN Female No  74  12 12 OBC-A  4  218.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Sociology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Sociology [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in 

(Sociology)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Psychology/ 

History/ Philosophy/ Political Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] .

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000142253 MOULI  PAUL Female No  3  1 1 OBC-B  2  435.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001047675 SWASTIKA  PAL Female No  27  2 2 OBC-B  6  335.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001430902 TANUSREE  SARKAR Female No  36  3 3 OBC-B  10  310.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000218944 MISTU  PRAMANIK Female No  49  4 4 OBC-B  2  269.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001874567 PURNIMA  GHOSH Female No  54  5 5 OBC-B  1  260.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000883241 KAMALIKA  PAUL Female No  69  6 6 OBC-B  3  228.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Sociology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Sociology [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in 

(Sociology)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Psychology/ 

History/ Philosophy/ Political Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] .

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001538920 ANKITA  DAS Female No  5  1 1 SC  7  422.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000419518 SATHI  HALDER Female No  13  2 2 SC  5  389.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001346152 ANJELA  DAS Female No  15  3 3 SC  12  373.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000969623 MAMPI  DAS Female No  21  4 4 SC  3  360.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000863909 DIPA  KANOWAR Female No  24  5 5 SC  9  344.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000002424 SHUCHISMITA  DAS Female No  31  6 6 SC  2  324.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001827510 BANASHRI  DAS Female No  33  7 7 SC  2  320.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001579865 PAYEL  MONDAL Female No  35  8 8 SC  9  315.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001074918 SHILPA  SARKAR Female No  37  9 9 SC  5  309.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000326141 SAYANI  RAJAK Female No  41  10 10 SC  1  302.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001686930 NANDINI  HALDER Female No  48  11 11 SC  1  270.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001334732 BASANTI  SARKAR Female No  55  12 12 SC  3  259.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001626958 SIMA  DAS Female No  65  13 13 SC  3  238.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Sociology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Sociology [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in 

(Sociology)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Psychology/ 

History/ Philosophy/ Political Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] .

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000489487 SNEHA  DAS Female No  70  14 14 SC  2  225.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001959931 NEHA  ROY Female No  71  15 15 SC  9  221.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Sociology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Sociology [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in 

(Sociology)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Psychology/ 

History/ Philosophy/ Political Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] .

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000998464 PRIYA  MURMU Female No  4  1 1 ST  1  424.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001729044 GITA  SOREN Female No  9  2 2 ST  1  408.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000741087 SANJANA  SOREN Female No  11  3 3 ST  5  396.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000154521 SUMITRA  MURMU Female No  24  4 4 ST  3  344.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001735173 LAXMI  MARDI Female No  51  5 5 ST  1  264.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002045231 RUSMITA  SOREN Female No  60  6 6 ST  12  250.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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